
RefundsCC (Net)CC (Gross)CheckCash**Net**Gross OtherAcct Credit OtherInternal CC

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Gross) ACH (Net)

30-24225 - Parks-Donations

0.000.000.000.00300.00300.00300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-25850 - Gift Cards

0.000.000.000.000.00-80.00-80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -80.000.00 0.00

30-800-40400 - Parks-Concessions

0.00499.00499.000.00864.501,363.501,363.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-40600 - Parks-Facility Income

-80.003,367.003,367.001,080.00140.004,557.004,557.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-40650 - REC/Fitness Membership

0.003,261.003,261.000.001,278.005,764.005,764.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,225.00 1,225.00

30-800-40950 - Parks-Aquatics Income

0.00500.00500.000.000.00500.00500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-47000 - Parks-Adult Programs

0.00570.00570.000.000.00570.00570.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-47100 - Parks-Youth Programs

0.00305.00305.000.000.00305.00305.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-47200 - Parks-Youth Camps

0.00425.00425.000.000.00425.00425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-47300 - Parks-Youth Sports

-50.003,060.003,060.000.000.003,010.003,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Regular Revenue

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



30-800-48100 - Parks-Special Event

0.00320.00320.000.000.00320.00320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

NONE - Unnassigned

0.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

17,034.5017,034.50 2,582.50 1,080.00 12,307.00 12,307.00 -130.00

** Difference between GROSS and NET calculation is that NET uses CC (Net) value instead of CC (Gross) value

$0.00 50.00 0.00 -80.001,225.00 1,225.00

Details

RefundsCC (Net)CC (Gross)CheckCash**Net**Gross OtherAcct Credit OtherInternal CC

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Gross) ACH (Net)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

** Difference between GROSS and NET calculation is that NET uses CC (Net) value instead of CC (Gross) value

$0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Sales Tax

Convenience Fees Assessed $381.02

Credit Card Convenience Fees 
$0.00CONVENIENCE FEES REFUNDED $381.02NET CONVENIENCE FEES

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



30-24225 - Parks-Donations

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

300.00300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

Other

$0.000.000.000.00300.00300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Disc Golf Donation

$0.000.000.000.00300.00300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-25850 - Gift Cards

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

-80.00-80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 -80.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

HouseholdAccount

$0.000.000.000.000.00-80.00 -80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -80.000.00 0.00

Harrison

$0.000.000.000.000.00-50.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -50.000.00 0.00

Smith

$0.000.000.000.000.00-30.00 -30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -30.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



30-800-40400 - Parks-Concessions

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

1,363.501,363.50 864.50 0.00 499.00 499.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

Other

$0.000.000.000.0011.0011.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Bulk Concessions for Camp

$0.000.000.000.0011.0011.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

POS

$0.00499.00499.000.00853.501,352.50 1,352.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Air head extremes (Location: 26)

$0.004.004.000.002.006.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Air head extremes (Location: 40)

$0.006.006.000.0016.0022.00 22.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Blue Powerade (Location: 40)

$0.0066.0066.000.00174.00240.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Chips (Location: 26)

$0.000.000.000.001.001.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



Chips (Location: 40)

$0.009.009.000.0018.0027.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Chips (Location: 41)

$0.000.000.000.002.002.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Coke (Location: 40)

$0.0028.0028.000.0020.0048.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Coke (Location: 41)

$0.000.000.000.0010.0010.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Cotton Candy (Location: 40)

$0.0014.0014.000.0016.0030.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Diet Coke (Location: 40)

$0.000.000.000.0022.0022.00 22.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Diet Dr. Pepper (Location: 40)

$0.0022.0022.000.002.0024.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Dr. Pepper (Location: 40)

$0.0012.0012.000.0028.0040.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Extra Cheese (Location: 40)

$0.000.500.500.000.000.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Flavor Ice (Location: 26)

$0.000.000.000.001.001.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



Flavor Ice (Location: 40)

$0.001.501.500.000.502.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Fountain Coke (Location: 26)

$0.002.002.000.002.004.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Fountain Dr. Pepper (Location: 26)

$0.002.002.000.002.004.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Fountain Powerade (Location: 26)

$0.002.002.000.002.004.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Fountain Rt Beer (Location: 26)

$0.004.004.000.000.004.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Fountain Sprite (Location: 26)

$0.000.000.000.004.004.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Hot Dog (Location: 41)

$0.0018.0018.000.0027.0045.00 45.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Hot Dog Meal (Location: 40)

$0.0015.0015.000.0060.0075.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Hot Dog Meal (Location: 41)

$0.0040.0040.000.0070.00110.00 110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Kit Kat (Location: 26)

$0.000.000.000.004.004.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



Kit Kat (Location: 40)

$0.0010.0010.000.0010.0020.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

M&M (Location: 26)

$0.000.000.000.002.002.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

M&M (Location: 40)

$0.0010.0010.000.0038.0048.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Nacho (Location: 26)

$0.000.000.000.009.009.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Nacho (Location: 40)

$0.0063.0063.000.0096.00159.00 159.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Peanut M&M (Location: 40)

$0.008.008.000.008.0016.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Pickle (Location: 26)

$0.001.001.000.001.002.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Pickle (Location: 40)

$0.002.002.000.004.006.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Popcorn (Location: 26)

$0.006.006.000.004.0010.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Popcorn (Location: 40)

$0.0029.0029.000.0043.0072.00 72.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



Red Powerade (Location: 40)

$0.002.002.000.0010.0012.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Reeses Cup (Location: 26)

$0.002.002.000.004.006.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Reeses Cup (Location: 40)

$0.000.000.000.0014.0014.00 14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Root Beer (Location: 40)

$0.006.006.000.008.0014.00 14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Skittles (Location: 26)

$0.002.002.000.002.004.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Skittles (Location: 40)

$0.0016.0016.000.0032.0048.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Snickers (Location: 40)

$0.004.004.000.002.006.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Soft Pretzel (Location: 26)

$0.0012.0012.000.006.0018.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Soft Pretzel (Location: 40)

$0.0042.0042.000.0015.0057.00 57.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Sprite (Location: 40)

$0.0012.0012.000.0014.0026.00 26.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



Twix (Location: 26)

$0.000.000.000.004.004.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Twix (Location: 40)

$0.000.000.000.004.004.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Water (Location: 26)

$0.004.004.000.0012.0016.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Water (Location: 40)

$0.0022.0022.000.0028.0050.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-40600 - Parks-Facility Income

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

4,557.004,557.00 140.00 1,080.00 3,367.00 3,367.00 ($80.00)

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

POS

$0.0012.0012.000.0060.0072.00 72.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Archery Tournament (Location: 19)

$0.0012.0012.000.0058.0070.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Archery Tournament (Location: 40)

$0.000.000.000.002.002.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



Reservation

($80.00)3,355.003,355.001,080.0080.004,485.00 4,485.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Community Building

$0.002,025.002,025.001,080.000.003,105.00 3,105.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

PAVILION - Large

$0.00160.00160.000.000.00160.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

REC - Big Gym

$0.00900.00900.000.000.00900.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

REC - Small Gym 

($80.00)270.00270.000.0080.00320.00 320.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-40650 - REC/Fitness Membership

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

5,764.005,764.00 1,278.00 0.00 3,261.00 3,261.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

1,225.00 1,225.00

Membership

$0.003,061.003,061.000.00974.005,260.00 5,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,225.00 1,225.00

REC Family Membership Monthly

$0.001,455.001,455.000.00360.002,445.00 2,445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00630.00 630.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



REC Individual Membership Monthly

$0.001,300.001,300.000.00460.002,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00340.00 340.00

REC Senior Couple Membership 
Monthly

$0.00180.00180.000.00100.00400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00120.00 120.00

Teacher REC Family Membership

$0.0027.0027.000.000.0081.00 81.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0054.00 54.00

Veteran REC Senior Couple 
Membership Monthly

$0.0018.0018.000.000.0018.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Veteran/First Responder REC Family 
Membership

$0.0081.0081.000.0054.00216.00 216.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0081.00 81.00

POS

$0.00200.00200.000.00304.00504.00 504.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Rec Desk Daily Fee (Location: 19)

$0.00200.00200.000.00304.00504.00 504.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-40950 - Parks-Aquatics Income

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

500.00500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



Reservation

$0.00500.00500.000.000.00500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Aquatic Center

$0.00500.00500.000.000.00500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-47000 - Parks-Adult Programs

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

570.00570.00 0.00 0.00 570.00 570.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

Program

$0.00570.00570.000.000.00570.00 570.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Spooky Sprint 5K

$0.00570.00570.000.000.00570.00 570.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-47100 - Parks-Youth Programs

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

305.00305.00 0.00 0.00 305.00 305.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



Program

$0.00305.00305.000.000.00305.00 305.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Jammies & Jingles

$0.0025.0025.000.000.0025.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Tumbling Toddlers 10:00 AM

$0.00280.00280.000.000.00280.00 280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-47200 - Parks-Youth Camps

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

425.00425.00 0.00 0.00 425.00 425.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

Program

$0.00425.00425.000.000.00425.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Fall Break Camp

$0.00275.00275.000.000.00275.00 275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Halloween Camp

$0.00150.00150.000.000.00150.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
9/22/2025 12:00 AMStart Date: End Date: 10/27/2025 11:59 PM

CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



30-800-47300 - Parks-Youth Sports

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

3,010.003,010.00 0.00 0.00 3,060.00 3,060.00 ($50.00)

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

Program

($50.00)3,060.003,060.000.000.003,010.00 3,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

1st - 3rd Grade Fall Volleyball - 
Individual

$0.00850.00850.000.000.00850.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

1st & 2nd Grade Winter Basketball - 
Individual

$0.00150.00150.000.000.00150.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

3rd & 4th Grade Winter Basketball - 
Individual

$0.00260.00260.000.000.00260.00 260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

4th - 6th Grade Fall Volleyball - 
Individual

$0.00950.00950.000.000.00950.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

5th & 6th Grade Winter Basketball - 
Individual

$0.00200.00200.000.000.00200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Pre K-Kindergarten Winter Basketball - 
Individual

$0.00650.00650.000.000.00650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Spring Soccer 2025 Individual 3-4 
Grade YO

($50.00)0.000.000.000.00-50.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
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Spring Soccer 2025 Individual Pre K - K 
Grade YO

$0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

30-800-48100 - Parks-Special Event

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

320.00320.00 0.00 0.00 320.00 320.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

Program

$0.00320.00320.000.000.00320.00 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Fall Charcuterie Board Wood Burning 
Workshop

$0.00320.00320.000.000.00320.00 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

NONE - Unnassigned

Gross **Net Cash Check CC (Gross) CC (Net) Refunds

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

Internal CC OtherAcct Credit Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBITS CREDITS

ACH (Net)ACH (Gross)

0.00 0.00

Program

$0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Revenue By Period - GL Account Detail
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CA, CK, CC, IC, EC, CRPayment Methods:

User(s)/Cashier(s):  - All -



Spring Soccer 2025 Coach Registration

$0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
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